

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
SENATE  
101st LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H. P. 685, L. D. 941, Bill, "An Act Increasing  
Compensation of Members of State Personnel Board."

Amend said Bill in the title by adding at the end before the  
period the following words 'and Members of the Industrial Accident  
Commission'

Further amend said Bill by inserting after the enacting clause  
the following:

'Sec. 1. R. S., c. 31, §29, amended. The first sentence of  
the 3rd paragraph of section 29 of chapter 31 of the Revised Statutes,  
as amended, is further amended to read as follows:

'The chairman (Industrial Accident Commission) shall receive a salary  
of ~~\$10,000~~ \$11,000 per year, and the other commissioners a salary of  
~~\$9,000~~ \$10,000 each per year.'

(There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund the sum of  
\$2,502 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1964 and \$3,000 for the  
fiscal year ending June 30, 1965 to carry out the purposes of this sec-  
tion.)'

Further amend said Bill at the beginning of the first line by  
striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 1." and inserting in  
place thereof the abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 2.'

Further amend said Bill at the beginning of the 7th line by  
striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 2." and inserting in  
place thereof the abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 3.'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 10th line the  
words "this act" and inserting in place thereof the words 'section 2'